FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6. h. F. 32

08-15-2000



101431678

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at		
Submission Type Conveyance		
X New Assignmen	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	greement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document X Change of	Name	
Reel # Other Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name GROWTH SYSTEMS, INC.	12 18 1996	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnersh	nip x Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylva	nia	
Receiving Party Mark if additional nat	mes of receiving parties attached	
Name SALISBURY HOUSE, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 25 Hooks Lane		
Address (line 2) Suite 310		
	21209	
City	/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
8/15/2000 NTHAII 00000035 2343847		
1 FC:481 40.00 UP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover-Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 2023

REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0638

	PTO-161	8B
Expires 06/	30/99	
OMB 0651-	0027	

Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce		
atent and Trademark Office		
TDADEMADK		

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (410) 576-4171	
Name	Ned T. Himmelrich, Esquire	
Address (line 1)	Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, Hoffberger & Hollander, LLC	
Address (line 2)	233 East Redwood Street	
Address (line 3)	Baltimore, Maryland 21202-3332	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	2343847	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account	
Deposit A	Account by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Ned T. H	immelrich Mad Mund hy (7,2000	
Namo	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0639

• • •	4.1	85 (5)			
Microfilm Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	Fik 3 with the C	Department of St	tate or <u>DEC 181996</u>
	904069	(///)	()	/	
Entity Number	1010.	(Ste	-the Hand	£
			- V Se	scretary of the Co	ommonwealth
					₩~
ARTIC	CLES OF AME	ENDMENT-DOME		S CORPORA	NOIT
		DSC8:15-1915	5 (Rev 69)		
			frelating to articles of	amendment), t	the undersigned business
corporation, desiring to ar					<u> </u>
1. The name of the corpo	oration is: Grow	th Systems, In	1c.		
- 10 - Ideas of this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-1:3			
	nty of venue is (th				mercial registered office ng address to conform
to the records of the D	• •		,		
(a) 501 Washington	Lane	Jenkintown Cay	PA State	19046	Montgomery
(b)		Cay	Jlave	ΔiÞ	County
(b) Name of Commercial Register	red Office Provider				County
For a corporation represent	nted by a commerci	nublication aurocese			•
corporation is located for		Penn	sylvania Busi	mess Corpo	oration Law, Act
3. The statute by or unde		•			amended
4. The original date of its	incorporation is:	March 14, 1	.986		
5. (Check, and if appropri	riate complete, or	ne of the following):			
	,		* * = -dm and 1	7:	4 E.
The amendment si					
X The amendment si	hall be effective of	on: December 3	1, 1996 at 5:	00 o'clock	, P.M.
6. (Check one of the folio	wing):	•			
The amendment w	vas adopted by t	the shareholders pursu	right to 15 Pa.C.S. F	. 1014(a) and (t	. 1
X The amendment w					J-
			pursuant to 15 rac	አS. § 1914 (c).	
7. (Check, and if appropri		_			
X The amendment ac	dopted by the co	orporation, set forth in	n full, is as follows:		
Article I shall b 1. The name of t		so as to read: tion is Salisbu		10.	
	=		 ,,		
The amandment of	- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · ·	ر پر سامت		
	dopted by the cor DEC 18 96	rporation as set tortin	in full in Exhibit A, a	attached hereto a	and made a part hereof.
a mun at m class	A-Dept-of-Sta	A10	, į		ė
			à.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0640

DSC8:15-1915 (Rev 89)-2	
0500.15 1#13 (1## 05)-2	
8. (Chock if the amendment restates the Articles):	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede	the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporate authorized officer thereof this /3 th day of Decem	ion has caused these Anicles of Amendment to be signed by a duly ther 19 96
	Growth Systems, Inc.
	(Name of Corporation)
	BY: 10
	Paul Volosov, Ph.D.(Signature)
	TITLE: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0641

ENVELOPE 2

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet evidencing the change of name of the owner of the above-referenced mark from Salisbury House, Inc. to Salisbury House of Northeast Pennsylvania, Inc.
- 2. A document demonstrating that the name of the owner of the above-referenced mark was changed from Salisbury House, Inc. to Salisbury House of Northeast Pennsylvania, Inc.
- 3. A check, payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, in the amount of \$40.00, to cover the fees for recording the change of name of the owner of this mark.

Please date-stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Please call Ned Himmelrich at (410) 576-4171 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Patricia L. Adams

Paliecea L Colons

Legal Assistant

cc: Paul Volosov, Ph.D.

Ned T. Himmelrich, Esquire

LTR0734-C278-01 7/18/00

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/18/2000 REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0642